

Civilian Aide to the Secretary of the Army

TEXAS (NORTH)



DARCY G. ANDERSON

Email: darcy.anderson@hillwood.com

Since April 2009, Mr. Anderson has served as Vice Chairman of Hillwood Management, a real estate, oil and gas, and investment company. From November 2000 until April 2009, Mr. Anderson served as Chief People Officer and Vice President for Perot Systems Corporation, an information technology services and consulting firm. Before joining Perot Systems, Mr. Anderson held various positions at Hillwood Development Corporation beginning in 1987, including Senior Vice President for Corporate Affairs and Chief Operating Officer. Mr. Anderson also served as president of Hillwood Urban, overseeing all of the operations and development for the company's Victory project and the new American Airlines Center in downtown Dallas.

EDUCATION

United States Military Academy (1978)

MILITARY SERVICE

Five (5) years active duty as a Combat Engineer Officer with the 1st Engineer Battalion, 1st Infantry Division, Fort Riley, Kansas (1978 to 1983).

GOVERNMENT SERVICE

Acted in a number of leadership roles for the Perot '92 Presidential Campaign.

MEMBERSHIPS AND OTHER AFFILIATIONS

MILITARY: Mr. Anderson is a member of the Service Academy Selection Boards for Congressman Marc Veasey and Congresswoman Beth Van Duyne.

CIVIC: Member of the Executive Committee of the Dallas Regional Chamber of Commerce, Member of the Board of Directors of the Boy Scouts of America Circle Ten District, Member of Business Executives for National Security, Member of the Advisory Board of Project Recover, and Member of the Combined Arms North Texas Advisory Council.

AWARDS AND RECOGNITIONS

Ray Colvin Service Award from the West Point Society of North Texas Airborne and Ranger qualified

America's Future Series' (AFS) 2024 5-Star Award which recognizes business leaders and their organizations for exceptional contributions to the military and veteran hiring.

The National Defense Briefing Series (NDBS) 2024 Congressman Sam Johnson Defender of Freedom Award for a lifetime of service, embodying the ideals of patriotism, leadership, and selfless service.

ORIGINAL APPOINTMENT

December 2019

